504361344 05/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4408035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUI YUEN EDDIE HOU	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPOMED, INC.
Street Address:	7999 GATEWAY BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14847968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-7400

Email: cmbenson@mwe.com, IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP0

Address Line 1: 275 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082221-0579/8033.US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN L. HARLOCKER, REG. NO. 59144	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan L. Harlocker/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=082221_0579_Assignment_Parent#page1.tif source=082221 0579 Assignment Parent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042332 FRAME: 0239 504361344

Attorney Docket: 66631-8033.US01

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by Sui Yuen Eddie Hou (the "Assignor"), residing at Foster City, CA, respectively. I Assignor have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled GASTRIC RETENTIVE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF CNS DISORDERS (the "Application"), already filed on August 14, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/541,836.

Depomed, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1360 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Date: 27 October 2009

Suyuen Eddie Hou

Page 1

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

ATL_IMANAGE-6345372.1

Attorney Docket: 66631-8033.US01

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Sui Yuen Eddie Hou

1.		
••	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Signature	 Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State & Zip Code	
STATE OF(California San Mateo	
COUNTY OF	San Mateo	
on October	+ 27,2009 before me, Josefina	P. Aguilar, personally
appeared Sui	Yuen Eddie Hou, who proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who	ose name is subscribed to the within instrum	ent and acknowledged to me that he
executed the	same in his authorized capacity, and that by	his signature on the instrument the
person, or the	entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	executed the instrument.
I certify under	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	of the State of California that the
foregoing para	graph is true and correct.	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.	

Signature (Seal)

Page 2

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

ATL_IMANAGE-6345372.1

JOSEFINA P. AGUILAR COMM. # 1804086 UN SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 25, 2012

RECORDED: 05/10/2017